UNOFFICIAL COPINILIA

Doc#: 0836544011 Fee: \$44.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/30/2008 03:36 PM Pg: 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

BENJAMIN FUNDING CORP.

TO

T.D. BANK, N.A.

The land affected by the within instrument lies in:

BLOCK

LOT

COUNTY

PROPEKTY ADDRESS

Cook

8502 S. Bishop Street, Chicago, IL

Pin #20-32-317-024-0000

Record and Return to:

Mr. Gregory Pignataro TD Bank, N.A. 5 Commerce Park North Bedford, NH 03110



0836544011 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL C

Assignment of Mortgage

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made as of November 20, 2008, by Benjamin Funding Corp., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 44 Cornflower Lane, East Northport, NY 11731, (the "Company"), as assignor, to TD Bank, N.A., a national association with a place of business at 5 Commerce Park North, Bedford, NH 03110, (the "Bank"), as assignee.

In consideration of certain loans made by the	Bank to the Company	pursuant to a Coi	Iffiliercial Nevolving Loan and	
Security Agreement ("the Agreement") dated	as of January 22, 2004	i, by and between	the Company, the Bank and	
Marjorie Ziegelman (as Guarantor), and the fa	ict that the note(s) sec	ured by the Mortg	gage (as defined nerein) have been	
endorsed to the Bank by the Company, the C	company hereby assign	ns to the Bank the	e mongage (the liviorityage) as	
collateral to secure the Loans (as defined in the	ne Agreement), made	by Michael Tasso		
the payment of the sum of \$75,600.00 and int	erest, dated Novembe	r 14, 2008 record	# of Mortgages on * C%	\$2SB373
of the city of Charles, and the	county of,	, in Document iD	escribed above and the moneys due	
together with the state of the	ne note(s) described in	i the Mortgage de	any by an instrument in writing dated	
and to become due increon with interest, which the date hereof which instrument is intended to	on wortgage was assig	ned to the compa	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same	
unto the Bank and its successors and assigns	o pe recorded simular S forever. The Mortan	ao affacte premie	TO LIAME WAS LO LIGED (NO game	
TINTO THE BANK AND ITS STOCKSSORS AND ASSIONS	See legal description	attached.	77.5	
Coup <u>'</u> y	City	State	Property Address	
Cook	Chicago	IL	8502 S. Bishop Street	
00011	J-		Property Address 8502 S. Bishop Street 20-32-31 or defense of any kind, the principal	- 450 -
0.5			and defence of any kind, the principal	27.25.4
The Company represents that there is now ov	ving upon the Mortgag	e, without offset of	or delense of any kind, the principal	01230
sum of \$37,800.00 with interest due thereon .	at the rate of 14% perc	ent per annum.		
	1 0	A	solaned continues to secure a hora	
The assignee is not acting as a nominee of the	ie vicagagor and the it	wongage being as	ssigned continues to secure a bona	
fide obligation.				
This Assignment of Mortgage is made for the	express purpuse of se	ecurina indebtedn	ess of the Company to the Bank	
under the Agreement and is subject to the ter	ms and provisions of t	he Agreement. U	Ipon compliance with the conditions	
of the Agreement, the Bank will execute and	deliver to the Co no any	v a statutory short	form assignment, without warrranty	
or covenant, of the Mortgage and related Mor	tgage note, unless 'ne	Mortgage shall h	nave then been paid in full by the	
Mortgagor or otherwise satisfied or foreclosed	1)	,	
Mortgagor or otherwise satisfied or rerediced	4.	//,		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has	ne avacuted this Assia	nmout as of the d	late first written above	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	as executed this Assig	illineill as to the d	ate mot written above.	
		6/		
	BENJA	MIN FUNDIN 3.0	ORP., as Assignor	
	_ (1 1 1 X	T_{\perp}	
	Ву:	u yu		
	Name:	Alan Haberman,	Presiden.	
			Ux.	
			10	
			Office Co	
	Acknowledge	ament	CV	
		<u> </u>		
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
)	ss.:		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	33		
On the 20 day of November in the year 2008	S before me, the under	rsigned, a notary	public in and for the state, personally	
appeared Alan Haberman, personally known	to me or proved to me	on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to be the individua	al
whose name is subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledg	ged to me that he	executed the same in his capacity, and	d
that by his signature on the instrument, the ir	dividual, or the persor	upon/behalf of w	which the individual acted, executed the)
instrument.	, ,	/// 1		

Charlene Crumpe Notary Public, State of NewYork No. 01CR6191536

My Commission Expires August 18,2012

836544011 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignment of Mortgage

BENJAMIN FUNDING CORP.

- TO -

TD BANK, N. A.

The land affected by the within instrument lies in:

Block

<u>Lot</u>

County Cook

.strument lies in:

Property Address
8502 S. Bishop Street, Chicago, IL

Record and Return to:

Gregory Pignataro TD Bank, N. A. 5 Commerce Park North Bedford, NH 03110

to approximate

836544011 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY Page: 15 of 15

STREET ADDRESS: 8502 S. BISHOP ST.

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 20-32-317-024-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 2 AND THE NORTH 1 FOOT OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 2 IN TEMPLETON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of County Clark's Office